
 

 

 

Week 1 (9 – 13 Oct) Week 2 (16 – 20 Oct) Week 3 (23 – 27 Oct) Week 4 (30 Oct – 3 Nov) 

 
 
 

• Thurs 19 Oct – Newsletter 

• Thurs 19 Oct – ‘ShakeOut 2023’ 

• Fri 20 Oct – Non-Uniform Day, Rescue 
Helicopter Fundraiser 
 
 

• Mon 23 Oct – Labour Day - School 

Closed 

• Mon 30 Oct to Fri 3 Nov – Senior Syn – 
Whenua Iti Outdoors  

• Monday 30 Oct – Board of Trustees 
meeting – 5.30pm, Tasman Room 

• Thurs 2 Nov – Newsletter 

• Fri 3 Nov – Gymnastics Festival –  
Level 1 Girls and All Boys Competition 
 
 

Week 5 (6 – 10 Nov) Week 6 (13 – 17 Nov) Week 7 (20 – 24 Nov) Week 8 (27 Nov – 1 Dec) 

• Wed 8 Nov – Athletics Day – Whole 
School 

• Thurs 9 Nov – Athletics Postponement 
Day 

• Fri 10 Nov - Gymnastics Festival – 
Level 2 & 3, and Competitive Girls 

• Fri 10 Nov – Weetbix Tryathlon 
Promotion  

 

• Mon 13 to Fri 17 Nov - Senior Syndicate 

– Ride on Bike Skills  

• Thurs 16 Nov – Newsletter 

• Fri 17 Nov – Yr 6 Visits to WIS 

 
 

• Mon 20 Nov – Teacher Only Day – 

School Closed 

• Wed 22 Nov – Interschool Athletics 

• Fri 24 Nov – Non-Uniform Day – St John 

Fundraiser 

 

• Mon 27 Nov – Board of Trustees 
meeting – 5.30pm, Tasman Room 

• Thurs 30 Nov – Newsletter 

• Fri 1 Dec – Market Day 
 

Week 9 (4 – 8 Dec) Week 10 (11 – 15 Dec) Special Reminders 

• Thurs 7 Dec – Yr 6 Formal 

• Fri 8 Dec – Reports emailed home 

• Wed 13 Dec – Junior School Picnic  

• Wed 13 Dec – Middle Syn ‘Fun Day” 

• Wed 13 Dec – Senior Syn Pool Party  

• Thurs 14 Dec – Newsletter 

• Fri 15 Dec – Last day of Term 2 
11.15am Final Assembly 
School closes 12.00pm 
 

• Wednesday mornings – 8.15am Kapa haka in the hall 

• Fri 20 Oct – Rescue Helicopter Non-Uniform Day 

• Mon 23 Oct – Labour Day (Public Holiday) – School Closed 

• Mon 20 Nov – Teacher Only Day- School closed 

• Fri 24 Nov – St John Non-Uniform Day  

• Fri 15 Dec – Last Day of Term 4 – school closes 12.00pm 

• Thurs 1 Feb – First Day of School 2024 
 

 

 

. 

 

 

 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES 
(Dates may change but you will be notified by class notice, Facebook or the newsletter if this occurs) 

TERM FOUR 2023 
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